




Design Budget 10/16/12 12/09/13

PCG $215,000.00 $163,257.34

Sub Consultants $115,000.00 330,000.00$      $111,457.52 $274,700.00 -$55,300.00

Phase I - Mountain Cascade

Phase I $1,471,000.00 $1,413,440.00 -$57,560.00

Taffe / Dezahara $0.00 $133,430.00 $133,430.00

1,471,000.00$  $1,546,870.00

Phase II - Paso Roble Tank

Interior Seismic Retrofit $280,000.00 $317,000.00

Foundation $120,000.00 $282,000.00

Roof Painting $0.00 $195,000.00

Interior Painting $50,000.00 $200,000.00

Sampling Station $0.00 $15,000.00

Seismic Valve $50,000.00 $50,000.00

$500,000.00 $1,059,000.00 $559,000.00

5% Construction Change Order Allowance $129,000.00 $129,430.00 $430.00

Construction Management

PCG $210,000.00 $210,000.00

Sub Consultants - Phase I $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Sub Consultants - Phase II $40,000.00 $270,000.00 $40,000.00 $270,000.00 $0.00

Planning Level Contingency 300,000.00$      $0.00 -$300,000.00

Total: $3,000,000.00 $3,280,000.00 $280,000.00

LAHCFD 80% Share $2,400,000.00 $2,400,000.00 $0.00

PHWD 20% Share $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $0.00

PHWD Excess Share $0.00 $280,000.00 $280,000.00

Total $3,000,000.00 $3,280,000.00 $280,000.00



BID ANALYSIS
Purissima Hills Water District ‐ Neary Tank Utilization Project ‐ Phase II

Bid Opening ‐ 12/6/13 

Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price
Price Diff
(+ or ‐)

Percent
(+ or ‐)

Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

1 Tank Exterior Roof Painting 1 LS 165,000.00$           $         165,000.00   $         195,000.00   $         195,000.00   $         138,750.00   $         138,750.00   $         200,810.00   $         200,810.00   $           13,186.67  8%  $         138,750.00   $         138,750.00   $         200,810.00   $         200,810.00 

2 Tank Interior Painting 1 LS 50,000.00$              $           50,000.00   $         200,000.00   $         200,000.00   $         433,600.00   $         433,600.00   $         712,515.00   $         712,515.00   $         398,705.00  797%  $         200,000.00   $         200,000.00   $         712,515.00   $         712,515.00 

3 Seismic Valve System 1 LS 45,000.00$              $           45,000.00   $           50,000.00   $           50,000.00   $           62,000.00   $           62,000.00   $           78,630.00   $           78,630.00   $           18,543.33  41%  $           50,000.00   $           50,000.00   $           78,630.00   $           78,630.00 

4 Sampling Station System 1 LS 8,500.00$                $              8,500.00   $           15,000.00   $           15,000.00   $           20,000.00   $           20,000.00   $           18,145.00   $           18,145.00   $              9,215.00  108%  $           15,000.00   $           15,000.00   $           20,000.00   $           20,000.00 

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Bid Item
Minimum

Bid Item
MaximumWest Valley Construction Lewis & Tibbitts

All Bidders Average
Less Engineers Estimate

Engineer's Estimate Paso Robles Tank

Bi
d 
Ite

m
 N
o.

Item

Q
TY

.

U
N
IT

5 Pressure Gout 1 LS 30,000.00$             $           30,000.00   $           48,000.00  $           48,000.00  $           78,250.00  $           78,250.00  $         104,034.00  $         104,034.00  $           46,761.33  156%  $           48,000.00  $           48,000.00  $         104,034.00  $         104,034.00 

6 Foundation Ring Wall & Anchors (E/8, F/8, 2/8) 90 CY 900.00$                   $           81,000.00   $              2,600.00   $         234,000.00   $              2,650.00   $         238,500.00   $              4,780.00   $         430,200.00   $         219,900.00  271%  $              2,600.00   $         234,000.00   $              4,780.00   $         430,200.00 

7 Column Plate Bracing (D/8) 1 LS 60,000.00$              $           60,000.00   $           19,000.00   $           19,000.00   $           47,300.00   $           47,300.00   $           45,970.00   $           45,970.00   $          (22,576.67) ‐38%  $           19,000.00   $           19,000.00   $           47,300.00   $           47,300.00 

8 Inner Rafter Strengthening (A/8) 1 LS 12,000.00$              $           12,000.00   $           70,000.00   $           70,000.00   $           83,500.00   $           83,500.00   $           43,550.00   $           43,550.00   $           53,683.33  447%  $           43,550.00   $           43,550.00   $           83,500.00   $           83,500.00 

9 Outer Rafter Strenthening (A/8, B/8) 1 LS 330,000.00$           $         330,000.00   $         140,000.00   $         140,000.00   $         237,000.00   $         237,000.00   $         275,815.00   $         275,815.00   $       (112,395.00) ‐34%  $         140,000.00   $         140,000.00   $         275,815.00   $         275,815.00 

10 Girder Bracing (C/8) 1 LS 1,500.00$                $              1,500.00   $           23,000.00   $           23,000.00   $           97,000.00   $           97,000.00   $           15,730.00   $           15,730.00   $           43,743.33  2916%  $           15,730.00   $           15,730.00   $           97,000.00   $           97,000.00 

11 Realign Displaced/Rolled Rafters 30 LS 1,000.00$                $           30,000.00   $                 500.00   $           15,000.00   $              1,250.00   $           37,500.00   $                 563.00   $           16,890.00   $            (6,870.00) ‐23%  $                 500.00   $           15,000.00   $              1,250.00   $           37,500.00 

12 Rafter Connection Replacement (1/8) 50 LS 500.00$                   $           25,000.00   $              1,000.00   $           50,000.00   $                 500.00   $           25,000.00   $                 338.00   $           16,900.00   $              5,633.33  23%  $                 338.00   $           16,900.00   $              1,000.00   $           50,000.00 

 $         838,000.00   $      1,059,000.00   $      1,498,400.00   $      1,959,189.00   $         667,529.67  80% 935,930.00$          2,137,304.00$      TOTAL

Prepared by Pakpour Consulting Group 1 of 1 Bid Analysis



BID‐CHECKLIST
Purissima Hills Water District

Neary Tank Utilization Project ‐ Phase II
Job No. 10002.24

Item 
No.

Item Paso Robles Tank
West Valley 
Construction

Lewis & Tibbitts

1 Proposal Execution (B‐5 thru B‐11) X X X

2
Addendum No. 1  Acknowledgement

(B‐7) with attachment
X X X

3 Bid Schedule (B‐13) X X X

4 List of Subcontractors (B‐15) X X X

5 Non‐Collusion Declaration (B‐17) X X X

6
Bidders Bond (B‐19) or
Bid Security Form (B‐21)

X X X

7
Statement of Qualifications

(B‐23 thru  B‐32)
X X X

Total Bid Price $1,059,000.00 $1,498,400.00 $1,959,189.00

Ascending Order # 1 2 3

Engineer's Estimate $838,000.00

Prepared by Pakpour Consulting Group
Bid Opening
December 6, 2013 1 of 1

24‐Bid Analysis‐Phase II.xlsx
Bid‐Checklist


	20131211085148080
	24-Overall Project Budget
	Summary

	24-Bid Analysis-Phase II
	24-Bid Checklist-Phase II

